

Multistate Tax Commission

Resolution No. 03-A

Appreciation of the Utah Department of Revenue, Host of the 2003 Annual Meeting

WHEREAS, the 2003 annual meeting of the Multistate Tax Commission and related events have advanced the objectives of the Multistate Tax Compact and have been professionally rewarding and intellectually stimulating; and

WHEREAS, the success of the Commission's annual meeting depends on the advice, organizational efforts and hard work of the host State; and

WHEREAS, Pam Hendrickson, Chair of the Utah State Tax Commission, Commissioners R. Bruce Johnson, Marc Johnson and Palmer DePaulis, Executive Director Rodney Marrelli, and numerous additional employees of the Utah Tax Commission have expended tremendous effort to ensure a successful and enjoyable annual meeting;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its heartfelt appreciation to the entire Utah State Tax Commission and staff for the time, energy and effort they have devoted to ensuring a successful 2003 Multistate Tax Commission annual meeting.

Adopted the 1st day of August 2003 by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Dan R. Bucks
Executive Director